



Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-325 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Home Delivered Meals Contract Amendment Resolution
Type: Action Report **Status:** Signed
File created: 4/19/2018 **In control:** County Clerk's Office
On agenda: **Final action:** 5/24/2018

Title: From the Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase the existing 2017 Purchase of Service Contract with Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin, Inc., by \$90,000, from \$1,082,903 to \$1,172,903, for case management and delivery of home delivered meals.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-325 REPORT, 2. 18-325 RESOLUTION, 3. 18-325 REVISED RESOLUTION (05/09/18), 4. 18-325 FISCAL NOTE, 5. 18-325 2018 CONTRACT (File No. 17-763), 6. 18-325 CORRECTED CONTRACT (05/09/18), 7. 18-325 CONTRACT AMENDMENT, 8. 18-325 REVISED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (05/09/18), 9. 18-325 1684 FORM, 10. 18-325 BUDGET SUMMARY, 11. 18-325 CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE, 12. 18-325 TBE PARTICIPATION RECOMMENDATION FORM, 13. 18-325 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 14. 18-325 Signature Page

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2018	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/24/2018	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	
5/17/2018	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass

From the Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase the existing 2017 Purchase of Service Contract with Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin, Inc., by \$90,000, from \$1,082,903 to \$1,172,903, for case management and delivery of home delivered meals.